
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ) 
THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF ) 
CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY ) 

RESOLUTION NO. ~-~U__~~~ 

For 1997 

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists personal 

property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest 

bidder or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the 

city of Lebanon; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, are hereby 

declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of 

Lebanon, and the City administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to 

offer for public auction the sale of such items and the City administrator, or his designee, is 

authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public auction as the City administrator deems 

reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon. 

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of __ 6 _ for and _o __ 

against, and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of June, 1997. 

t1'~HZR 
Mayor 



ITEM 

COMPUTER TABLE 
1992 CHEVY CAPRICE 
1981 FORD ESCORT 
UPHOLSTERED DESK CHAIR 
BUFFALO SHARING DEVICE 
UNDERWOOD TYPEWRITER 
386C COMPUTER 
COLOR MONITOR 
COLOR MONITOR 
8088 CGA COMPUTER 
386 COMPUTER 
MINITOR PAGER 

EXHIBIT "A" 

FIXED ASSET NO. 

MINITOR PAGER BASE CHARGER 
FLOPPY DISK CASE 

01473 
01458 
01177 
00597 
23431 
23047 
12495 
12484 
12483 
04004 
03435 
01282 
01028 
00984 
00590 
00202 
00201 
00067 

PRINTER ROUTER 
286DX COMPUTER 
286DX COMPUTER 
2400 MODEM EXTERNAL 

DEPARTMENT 

POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 
PUBLIC WORKS 

NOTE: NOT ALL MAINTENANCE ITEMS WILL BE SOLD AT AUCTION. SOME 
MAY BE STATE SURPLUS SALE OR SEALED BID. 


	No. 11 -- Authorizing the sale or disposal of City owned personal property



