A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING) RESOLUTION NO. 11 THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF) CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY) For 1997

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the city of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such items and the City administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public auction as the City administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of $__6$ for and $__0$ against, and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of June, 1997.

Xopint Vini

City Administrator

EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM

FIXED ASSET NO. DEPARTMENT

COMPUTER TABLE	01473	POLICE
1992 CHEVY CAPRICE	01458	POLICE
1981 FORD ESCORT	01177	POLICE
UPHOLSTERED DESK CHAIR	00597	PUBLIC WORKS
BUFFALO SHARING DEVICE	23431	PUBLIC WORKS
UNDERWOOD TYPEWRITER	23047	PUBLIC WORKS
386C COMPUTER	12 495	PUBLIC WORKS
COLOR MONITOR	12484	PUBLIC WORKS
COLOR MONITOR	12483	PUBLIC WORKS
8088 CGA COMPUTER	04004	PUBLIC WORKS
386 COMPUTER	03435	PUBLIC WORKS
MINITOR PAGER	01282	PUBLIC WORKS
MINITOR PAGER BASE CHARGER	01028	PUBLIC WORKS
FLOPPY DISK CASE	00984	PUBLIC WORKS
PRINTER ROUTER	00590	PUBLIC WORKS
286DX COMPUTER	00202	PUBLIC WORKS
286DX COMPUTER	00201	PUBLIC WORKS
2400 MODEM EXTERNAL	00067	PUBLIC WORKS

NOTE: NOT ALL MAINTENANCE ITEMS WILL BE SOLD AT AUCTION. SOME MAY BE STATE SURPLUS SALE OR SEALED BID.